
North Carolina 

Department of Administration 

Division of Purchase & Contract 

CONTRACT AMENDMENT 

AMENDMENT NO. 2 TO CONTRACT NUMBER STC 600A 

May 11, 2020 

Machelle Sanders 

Secretary 

Odessa McGlown 

State Purchasing Officer 

Pursuant to Statewide Term Contract Number 600A for Mailing Equipment, Supplies & Maintenance, the 

Department of Administration, Division of Purchase and Contract and PITNEY BOWES INC., herein after 

referred to as the "Parties", mutually agree to extend the expiration date of the Contract to May 14, 2021. 

It is the intent of this amendment to address the provision(s) noted only, and in no way should this 

amendment be construed to further modify this contract. All other terms and conditions shall remain the 

same. 

Please indicate acceptance by your signature below. 

Arthur E. Adams, Jr. Director overnment 

Contract Compliance 

Name and Title (Print) 

May 12, 2020 

Date 

DIVISION OF PURCHASE AND CONTRACT 

Authorized signature 

Nicole Mathis, State Procurement Manager 

Name and Title (Print) 

Date 

State of North Carolina I Purchase & Contract

1305 Mail Service Center I 116 West Jones Street I Raleigh, NC 27699-1305

919 807 4500 T 

May 13, 2020

nmathis
New Stamp




